DGLx*x*
0.1

OO0 Doxygen 1.7.3

Sat Feb 12 2011 00:19:06






Contents

1 DOoO0oOooooo
OO0O0O00000 ... e e

1.1

2 0000
gooao ..

2.1

3 0000

3.1

oo

4 DOOOOO
goooog .

4.1

S Doooogo

51 OO0OO0OOOODECS . . .. it e e e
ST OO0 .. e e

52 0000000 DECS:GL . ... ... ... . ... ... ....
521 OO0 .. e e
522 OO0 ... e e e
5221 RESIZE_FUNC . ..................

523 OO0 .. e e
5.2.3.1 getResizeFunc . . ... ... ... .. .......

524 OO0 .. e e
5241 A e

5242 B oo e

5243 DGLBLACK . ...................

5244 DGLBLUE .. ...................

5.2.4.5 DGL_DEFAULT WPROP .. ...........

5246 DGL_GREEN . ... ................

5247 DGLORIGIN. ...................

5248 DGL_RED......................

5249 DGL_WHITE .. ... ...............

52410 G ..o e

52411 R ..o

52412 X .o e

52413 Y .

52414 Z ..o e

6 OO0

6.1 000 DECS::GL::DGLCircle . . . .. ... ... ..........

3

O O &

10
10
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

13



ii CONTENTS
6.1.1 O0O0O0ODDODODOOOOOO0O ... ... ..... 14
6.1.1.1 DGLCircle . . . . .. ... ... ... ... ..., 14

6.1.12 DGILCircle . . . .. ... ... ... ... ..... 14

6.1.1.3 DGLCircle . . . ... ... ... ... ....... 14

6.1.14 DGILCircle . . . ... ... ... ... ....... 14

6.1.1.5 DGLCircle . . . . .. .. ... ... ... ..., 14

6.1.1.6 DGLCircle . . . . .. ... ... ... ....... 14

6.1.1.7 DGLCircle . . . . . ... ... ... ... ..... 14

6.1.1.8 ~DGLCircle . . . .. ... ... ... ....... 14

6.1.2 OO ... e e e 14
6.1.2.1 draw . . . .. ... 14

6.1.22 setCenter . . . . . . . . . . . ... 14

6.1.23 setColor . . ... ... ... ... ... .. ... . 14

6.1.2.4  setNumberOfPoints . . . ... ... .. ...... 15

6.1.2.5 setRadius. . . . ... ... ... ... ... 15

6.1.3 OO . .. . e 15
6.1.3.1 center_ . . . . . . . .. ... 15

6.1.32 nPoint_. . . . . ... ... 15

6.1.3.3 radius_ . . .. ... 15

6.2 OO0 DECS::GL::DGLColor . . . . ... ... ... ........ 15
621 O000O0D0OODOODOOOO ........ ... .... 16
6.2.1.1 DGLColor . . .. ... ... ... .. ....... 16

6.2.1.2 DGLColor . . .. .. ... ... ... . ...... 16

6.2.1.3 DGLColor . . ... ... ... ... ........ 16

6.2.1.4 ~DGLColor . . ... .. ... ... .. ...... 16

6.22 OO .. e e e 16
6.22.1 a . ... 16

6.222 b ... 16

6.2.2.3 g . 16

6.22.4 1 ... 16

6.23 OO0 ... e e e e 16
6.23.1 color_ . ... ... 16

6.3 OO0 DECS::GL::DGLLine . ... ... ... ... ........ 16
631 O000O0DOODOOOOOOO0O ............... 17
6.3.1.1 DGLLine. . . .. .. ... ... .. ........ 17

6.3.1.2 DGLLine. . . ... ... ... ... ........ 17

6.3.1.3 DGLLine. ... ... ... ... .. ........ 17

63.14 DGLLine. . . .. ... ... ... .. ....... 17

6.3.1.5 ~DGLLine . .. ... ............... 17

632 OO0 ... e e e e 17
6.32.1 draw . .. .. ... 17

6.322 setColor . ... ... ... ... .. .. ...... 17

6323 setPoint . .. ... ... ... ... .. ... 18

633 OO ... e e e 18
6.3.3.1 beginPoint_ . ... .. ... ... L. 18

6.3.32 endPoint_ . ... ... ... ... .. 18

6.4 00O DECS::GL::DGLObject . . .. ... ... .......... 18
64.1 O00O0O0ODODODOOOOOOOO ... ........... 19
6.4.1.1 DGLObject . . ... ... ... ... ....... 19

6.4.1.2 DGLObject . . ... ... ... ... ....... 19

DGL++ 00O 0O SatFeb 12201100:19:06 DO 0000000 Doxygen



CONTENTS iii
6.4.1.3 DGLObject . .. ... ... ... ... .. ... 19

642 OO0 ... e 19
6421 draw . . .. ... 19

6422 setColor . ... ... ... ... .. ... ... 19

643 OO0 .. .. e 19
6.43.1 color_ . ... . ... 19

6432 mode_ . ... ... . ... 19

6.5 000 DECS::GL:DGLPosition . . . . ... ... ......... 19
651 O000000D000ODODOO0O ... ... ..., 20
6.5.1.1 DGLPosition. . . . .. .. ... ... ... .... 20

6.5.1.2 DGLPosition . . . . . . ... ... ... ...... 20

6.5.1.3 ~DGLPosition. . . . ... ... ... ....... 20

6.5.2 OO ..o e 20
6.52.1 X .. 20

6.5.2.2 'y .o 20

6523 zZ .. 20

6.53 OO0 . .o 20
6.5.3.1 position_ . . . . ... 20

6.6 000 DECS::GL::DGLSquare . . ... ............... 20
6.6.1 O00000D0O0OODODOOO ... .... ... ..., 21
6.6.1.1 DGLSquare .. ... ................ 21

6.6.1.2 DGLSquare . . ... .. ... ... ........ 21

6.6.1.3 DGLSquare . .................... 21

6.6.1.4 DGLSquare . .................... 21

6.6.1.5 DGLSquare .. ................... 21

6.6.1.6 ~DGLSquare . ................... 21

6.6.2 OO0 .. .. e 21
6.6.2.1 draw . . ... ... 21

6.6.22 setColor . . . ... .. ... ... ..., 22

6.6.23 setPoint . ... ... ... ... 22

6.6.3 OO .. .. 22
6.63.1 pointl_. .. ... ... ... . ... .. 22

6.6.3.2 point2_ . . ... ... 22

6.633 point3_. . ... ... 22

6.634 pointd_ . . .. ... 22

6.7 000 DECS::GL::DGLTriangle . ... ... ............ 22
6.7.1 O00000DOO0OODOODOOOO ... .. ... .... 23
6.7.1.1 DGLTriangle . . . . . . ... ... ... ...... 23

6.7.1.2 DGLTriangle . . . . . . ... ... ... ...... 23

6.7.1.3 DGLTriangle . . . . . . .. ... ... .. ..... 23

6.7.14 DGLTriangle . . . . . .. ... ... ... ..... 23

6.7.1.5 DGLTriangle . . . . . .. ... ... ... ..... 23

6.7.1.6  ~DGLTriangle . . . . . . ... ... .. ...... 23

6.72 OO0 . . . 23
6.72.1 draw . . .. ... 23

6.722 setColor . .. ... ... .. ... ... 23

6.723 setPoint . .. ... ... ... 24

6.73 OO0 . . . e 24
6.73.1 pointl_ . . ... ... ... 24

6.73.2 point2_ . . ... ... 24

DGL++ 0000 SatFeb 122011 00:19:06 000000000 Doxygen



iv CONTENTS
6.733 point3_ . . . . ... 24

6.8 000 DECS::GL::DGLWindow . ... ... ............ 24
6.8.1 OO .. o 25
682 000000D0ODOODOOOO ............... 25
6.82.1 DGLWindow . . ... ... ... ... ....... 25

6.8.22 DGLWindow . . . . . ... ... ... ....... 26

6.8.23 DGLWindow . . . . . ... ... ... ... .... 26

6.824 DGLWindow . . . .. ... ... ... ....... 27

6.8.25 ~DGLWindow. . .. ... ... .. ........ 27

6.83 OO . . . 27
6.83.1 create. . . . .. .. ... 27

6.83.2 init . . ... 27

6.8.33 setBGColor . .. ... ... ... ........ 27

6.8.3.4 setDisplayFunc . . ... ... .. ... ...... 28

6.8.3.5 setMouseFunc . . . .. ... ... ... ... 28

6.8.3.6 setResizeFunc . . ... ... ... .. ....... 28

6.84 OO .. . 29
6.8.4.1 displayFunc_. . ... ... ... ... ....... 29

6.842 mouseFunc_ . . ... ... ... ... ....... 29

6843 resizeFunc_ . . ... ... ... ... ... ... 29

6.844 wProp_. ... ... ..o 29

6.9 000 DECS:GL:DGLWindowProperty . . . . ... ... .. ... 29
6.9.1 OO .. . 30
6.9.2 OO ... 30
6.92.1 bgColor_. ... ... ... ... .......... 30

6922 mode_ .. ..... ... ... 30

6923 title_ . . ... ... 30

6.9.24 wHeight_ . ... ... ... ... ... . 30

6.9.25 wPositionX_ . . ... ... 30

6.9.2.6 wPositionY_ . . . . . ... . 30

6927 wWidth_ . . .. ... ... . 31

7 0O0OO 33
7.1 include/GL/dglhpp . . . . . . . . . ... 33
7.2 include/GL/dglbasicshape.hpp . . . . . . . ... Lo 33
7.3 include/GL/dglcommonhpp . . . . . ... ... ... 34
7.4 include/GL/dglutilhpp . . . . . . . . ..o 34
7.5 include/GL/dglwindow.hpp . . . . . . ... Lo 35

DGL++ 00O 0O SatFeb 12201100:19:06 DO 0000000 Doxygen



Chapter 1

Jooogdug

11 0O00ooooon

gbooooooooooon

DECS (Descrete Elements Caculation Suites(DECS) D O O OO0 O30 )
DECS::GL (Descrete Elements Calcuation Suites(DECS) 0 GLO O OO 0O
O0000000) ... e e e e e






Chapter 2

HREpNEN

2.1

goood

gbbooboooobooboooooboboboobooboooooooooo
gbooooobooooo

DECS::GL::DGLColor . . . . . .. . . . . . . . e 15
DECS::GL:DGLObject . . . . . . . . . . it 18
DECS::GL::DGLCircle . . . . . . . . . . . ... . e 13
DECS::GL::DGLLine . . . . . . . ... .. .. .. ... ... ...... 16
DECS::GL:DGLSquare . . . . . .. .. ... ... ... 20
DECS::GL::DGLTriangle . . . . . . . . ... ... ... .. ....... 22
DECS::GL::DGLPosition . . . . . . . . .. .. .. ... ... 19
DECS::GL::DGLWindow . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . .. 24

DECS::GL::DGLWindowProperty . . . . ... ... ... .. .. ...... 29






Chapter 3

HREpNEN

31 OO0

gbooobooboooobooooboobooooooo

DECS:
DECS:
DECS:
DECS:
DECS:
DECS:
DECS:
DECS:
DECS:

:GL:DGLCircle . . . .. .. e 13
:GL:DGLColor . . . . . . . e 15
:GL:DGLLine . . . . . . . . 16
:GL:DGLObject . . . . . . o 18
:GL:DGLPosition . . . . ... 19
:GL::DGLSquare . . . . . .. ... 20
:GL:DGLTriangle . . . . . ... .. ... . o 22
:GL:DGLWindow (DO OODOODOO ) . . . o oo v vt oo n 24
:GL::DGLWindowProperty (DECS::GL::DGLWindow 0 0 0O OO

I 29






Chapter 4

Jooood

41 DOODOOO

gbooooooboooogoo

include/GL/dglhpp . . . . . . . . 33
include/GL/dglbasicshape.hpp . . . . . . .. ..o oL 33
include/GL/dglcommon.hpp . . . . . . . ..o 34
include/GL/dglutiLhpp . . . . . . . L 34

include/GL/dglwindow.hpp . . . . . . . . ... Lo 35






Chapter 5

oot

51 OOO0OOOOO DECS

Descrete Elements Caculation Suites(DECS) 0 0 OO QOO O

gbooobon

* namespace GL
Descrete Elements Calcuation SuitestDECS) 0 GLOODOOOOOODOOOOO

511 00O

Descrete Elements Caculation Suites(DECS) OO0 OO 0O O O

52 UUUODOOO DECS:GL

Descrete Elements Calcuation Suites(DECS) 0 GLO D OOOOOOOOOOO

HEN

¢ class DGLLine

e class DGLTriangle

e class DGLSquare

¢ class DGLCircle

¢ class DGLObject

¢ class DGLColor

¢ class DGLPosition

¢ struct DGLWindowProperty



10 googoooo

DECS::GL::DGLWindow OO DO OO0OO0O0O0O000000O

e class DGLWindow
gooooooog

goo

* typedef void(* RESIZE_FUNC )(int, int)
goooboooooo

00

* RESIZE FUNC getResizeFunc (GLdouble canvasWidth, GLdouble canvasHeight)

e static const DGLColor DGL_WHITE (1.0, 1.0, 1.0, 1.0)
e static const DGLColor DGL_BLACK (0.0, 0.0, 0.0, 1.0)
e static const DGLColor DGL_RED (1.0, 0.0, 0.0, 1.0)

e static const DGLColor DGL_GREEN (0.0, 1.0, 0.0, 1.0)
e static const DGLColor DGL_BLUE (0.0, 0.0, 1.0, 1.0)

e static const DGLPosition DGL_ORIGIN (0.0, 0.0, 0.0)
e static constint X =0

e static constint Y =1

e static constint Z =2

e static constintR =0

e static constint G =1

e static constint B =2

e static constint A =3

* static DGLWindowProperty DGL_DEFAULT_WPROP

oooooooooooo

521 OO

Descrete Elements Calcuation Suites(DECS) 0 GLO OO OOOOOOODOOO

522 O0OO
5.2.2.1 typedef void(+ DECS::GL::RESIZE_FUNC)(int, int)

oooobooogn

DGL++ 00O 0O SatFeb 12201100:19:06 DO 0000000 Doxygen



520000000 DECS::GL 11

523 OO0

5.23.1 RESIZE_FUNC DECS::GL::getResizeFunc ( GLdouble canvasWidth, GLdouble
canvasHeight )
godobo0ooooooooooon

0d000D00U0o0o0DoU0DooU0DOoUD0ODO0U0ODOoUOoDoOOoDOoOoDOO
O0000O0DO0O0O0OO0ODO0ODO 00000 (canvasWidth x canvasHeight) O O
ooooooooo

go

canvasWidth |0 00000

can- OO O0OOO0OO
vasHeight

ooo
gboooboooooooobo

524 00

52.4.1 constint DECS::GL::A=3 [static]

5242 constint DECS::GL::B=2 [static]

5.24.3 const DGLColor DECS::GL::DGL_BLACK(0.0,0.0,0.0,1.0) [static]
5.2.4.4 const DGLColor DECS::GL::DGL_BLUE(0.0,0.0,1.0,1.0) [static]

5245 DGLWindowProperty DECS::GL::DGL_DEFAULT_WPROP
[static]

gooe:

"DGL** Window",
GL_RGRA,
DGL_WHITE,

300,

300,

100,

100}

oboooooboooon
gbooooooooooon

go

title_ | "DGLx** Window"

mode_ | GL_RGBA

DGL++ 0000 SatFeb 122011 00:19:06 000000000 Doxygen



12 googoooo

bgColor_ | DGL_WHITE

wWidth_ | 300px

wHeight_| 300px

100px
wPositionX_-

100px

wPositionY -

5.24.6 const DGLColor DECS::GL::DGL_GREEN(0.0,1.0,0.0,1.0) [static]
5.24.7 const DGLPosition DECS::GL::DGL_ORIGIN(0.0,0.0,0.0) [static]
5.24.8 const DGLColor DECS::GL::DGL_RED(1.0,0.0,0.0,1.0) [static]
5.24.9 const DGLColor DECS::GL::DGL_WHITE(1.0,1.0,1.0,1.0) [static]
52.4.10 constint DECS::GL::G=1 [static]

52411 constint DECS::GL::R=0 [static]

52.4.12 constint DECS::GL::X=0 [static]

5.2.4.13 constint DECS::GL::Y=1 [static]

52.4.14 constint DECS::GL::Z=2 [static]

DGL++ 00O 0O SatFeb 12201100:19:06 DO 0000000 Doxygen



Chapter 6

HREEN

6.1 [ U U DECS::GL::DGLCircle

#include <dglbasicshape.hpp>
DECS::GL::DGLCircle U0 OO DOQOOOO

‘ DECS::GL::DGLObject |

\ DECS::GL::DGLCircle |

Public L1 0 0 U

¢ DGLCircle (GLdouble radius)

¢ DGLCircle (DGLPosition center, GLdouble radius)

¢ DGLCircle (int mode, DGLPosition center, GLdouble radius)

¢ DGLCircle (DGLPosition center, GLdouble radius, DGLColor color)

¢ DGLCircle (int mode, DGLPosition center, GLdouble radius, DGLColor color)

¢ DGLCircle (int mode, DGLPosition center, GLdouble radius, int nPoint, DGLColor
color)

¢ ~DGLCircle ()

¢ void setCenter (DGLPosition center)

¢ void setRadius (GLdouble radius)

¢ void setNumberOfPoints (int nPoint)

e virtual void setColor (DGLColor color)

e virtual void draw ()

Private J 0 O O

¢ DGLCircle ()



14 goo

Private OJ [J

¢ DGLPosition center_
¢ GLdouble radius_

¢ int nPoint_

611 DUUOUOOUOoOOoOoOogooon

6.1.1.1 DECS::GL::DGLCircle::DGLCircle( ) [inline, private]

6.1.1.2 DECS::GL::DGLCircle::DGLCircle ( GLdouble radius ) [inline]

6.1.1.3 DECS::GL::DGLCircle::DGLCircle ( DGLPosition center, GLdouble radius )
[inline]

6.1.1.4 DECS::GL::DGLCircle::DGLCircle ( int mode, DGLPosition center, GLdouble radius )
[inline]

6.1.1.5 DECS::GL::DGLCircle::DGLCircle ( DGLPosition center, GLdouble radius,
DGLColor color) [inline]

6.1.1.6 DECS::GL::DGLCircle::DGLCircle ( int mode, DGLPosition center, GLdouble radius,
DGLColorcolor) [inline]

6.1.1.7 DECS::GL::DGLCircle::DGLCircle ( int mode, DGLPosition center, GLdouble radius,
int nPoint, DGLColor color) [inline]

6.1.1.8 DECS::GL::DGLCircle::~DGLCircle( ) [inline]

612 OO

6.1.2.1 virtual void DECS::GL::DGLCircle::draw( ) [virtual]

DECS::GL:DGLObject0 D0 0 DO O OO

6.1.2.2 void DECS::GL::DGLCircle::setCenter ( DGLPosition center )
6.1.2.3 virtual void DECS::GL::DGLCircle::setColor ( DGLColor color ) [virtual]

DECS::GL:DGLObject0 D0 0D OO OO

DGL++ 00O 0O SatFeb 12201100:19:06 DO 0000000 Doxygen



6.2 0 00O DECS::GL::DGLColor 15

6.1.2.4 void DECS::GL::DGLCircle::setNumberOfPoints ( int nPoint )

6.1.2.5 void DECS::GL::DGLCircle::setRadius ( GLdouble radius )

613 00O

6.1.3.1 DGLPosition DECS::GL::DGLCircle::center_ [private]
6.1.3.2 int DECS::GL::DGLCircle::nPoint_ [private]

6.1.3.3 GLdouble DECS::GL::DGLCircle::radius_ [private]

obooooobooooobooboooobooooon:

* include/GL/dglbasicshape.hpp

6.2 (] [0 DECS::GL::DGLColor

#include <dglutil.hpp>

Public L1 U1 [ [

¢ DGLColor ()

* DGLColor (GLdouble r, GLdouble g, GLdouble b)

* DGLColor (GLdouble r, GLdouble g, GLdouble b, GLdouble a)
¢ ~DGLColor ()

e GLdouble r ()

* GLdouble g ()

* GLdouble b ()

¢ GLdouble a ()

Private O (J

* GLdouble color_ [4]

DGL++ 0000 SatFeb 122011 00:19:06 000000000 Doxygen



16 goo

621 000D 0OOO0OOOOOO0O

6.2.1.1 DECS::GL::DGLColor::DGLColor ( )

6.2.1.2 DECS::GL::DGLColor::DGLColor ( GLdouble r, GLdouble g, GLdouble b )
6.2.1.3 DECS::GL::DGLColor::DGLColor ( GLdouble r, GLdouble g, GLdouble b, GLdouble a )
6.2.1.4 DECS::GL::DGLColor::~DGLColor ( )

622 [0

6.2.2.1 GLdouble DECS::GL::DGLColor::a( )

6.2.2.2 GLdouble DECS::GL::DGLColor::b ( )

6.2.2.3 GLdouble DECS::GL::DGLColor::g( )

6.2.2.4 GLdouble DECS::GL::DGLColor::r ( )

623 10

6.2.3.1 GLdouble DECS::GL::DGLColor::color_[4] [private]
o0o00obOO00O0O0obOOobOOooooboOoboooogn:

¢ include/GL/dglutil.hpp

6.3 U OJ U DECS::GL::DGLLine

#include <dglbasicshape.hpp>
DECS::GL::DGLLine 0 0 OO0 OQOO0O

\ DECS::GL::DGL Object |

\ DECS::GL::DGLLine |

Public [J [ 00 O

* DGLLine (DGLPosition beginPoint, DGLPosition endPoint)

* DGLLine (DGLPosition beginPoint, DGLPosition endPoint, DGLColor color)

¢ DGLLine (int mode, DGLPosition beginPoint, DGLPosition endPoint, DGLColor
color)

DGL++ 00O 0O SatFeb 12201100:19:06 DO 0000000 Doxygen



6.3 0 00 DECS::GL::DGLLine 17

~DGLLine ()
void setPoint (DGLPosition beginPoint, DGLPosition endPosition)
virtual void setColor (DGLColor color)

virtual void draw ()

Private J (0 O O

e DGLLine ()

Private 0 (J

* DGLPosition beginPoint_
¢ DGLPosition endPoint_

6.3.1

6.3.1.1

6.3.1.2

6.3.1.3

6.3.1.4

6.3.15

6.3.2

6.3.2.1

ogooooooooooooo
DECS::GL::DGLLine::DGLLine( ) [inline, private]

DECS::GL::DGLLine::DGLLine ( DGLPosition beginPoint, DGLPosition endPoint )
[inline]

DECS::GL::DGLLine::DGLLine ( DGLPosition beginPoint, DGLPosition endPoint,
DGLColor color) [inline]

DECS::GL::DGLLine::DGLLine ( int mode, DGLPosition beginPoint, DGLPosition
endPoint, DGLColor color) [inline]

DECS::GL::DGLLine::~DGLLine( ) [inline]
00

virtual void DECS::GL::DGLLine::draw ( ) [virtual]

DECS::GL::DGLObject0 OO0 DO DO OO

6.3.2.2

virtual void DECS::GL::DGLLine::setColor ( DGLColor color ) [virtual]

DECS::GL::DGLObjectD D 0 0 OO0 OO0

DGL++ 0000 SatFeb 122011 00:19:06 000000000 Doxygen



18 goo

6.3.2.3 void DECS::GL::DGLLine::setPoint ( DGLPosition beginPoint, DGLPosition
endPosition )

633 OO
6.3.3.1 DGLPosition DECS::GL::DGLLine::beginPoint_ [private]
6.3.3.2 DGLPosition DECS::GL::DGLLine::endPoint_ [private]

oboobOobooooobobooobooboooogn:

* include/GL/dglbasicshape.hpp

6.4 [J U [J DECS::GL::DGLODbject

#include <dglcommon.hpp>
DECS::GL::DGLObject U0 OO OO OOO

DECS::GL::DGL Object |

DECS::GL::DGLCircle | | DECS::GL::DGLLine | | DECS::GL::DGL Square | |DECS::GL::DGLTriangIe

Public 0 O O 0O
* DGLObject ()
* DGLObject (int mode)

DGLObject (int mode, DGLColor color)
e virtual void setColor (DGLColor color)=0

e virtual void draw ()=0

Protected [J [J

e int mode_

* DGLColor color_

DGL++ 00O 0O SatFeb 12201100:19:06 DO 0000000 Doxygen



6.5 0 00 DECS::GL::DGLPosition 19

641 OO0 0OOO0OOODOOOO

6.4.1.1 DECS::GL::DGLObject::DGLObject( ) [inline]

6.4.1.2 DECS::GL::DGLObject::DGLObject ( intmode ) [inline]

6.4.1.3 DECS::GL::DGLObject::DGLObject ( int mode, DGLColor color) [inline]
642 [0

6.4.2.1 virtual void DECS::GL::DGLObject::draw( ) [pure virtual]

DECS::GL::DGLLine, DECS::GL::DGLTriangle, DECS::GL::DGLSquare, 1 DECS::GL::DGLCirclel]
goooooooa

6.4.2.2 virtual void DECS::GL::DGLObject::setColor ( DGLColor color ) [pure
virtual]

DECS::GL::DGLLine, DECS::GL::DGLTriangle, DECS::GL::DGLSquare, I DECS::GL::DGLCircle]
oooooooog

643 00
6.43.1 DGLColor DECS::GL::DGLObject::color_ [protected]
6.4.3.2 int DECS::GL::DGLObject::mode_ [protected]

obooooobooooobooboooobooooon:

¢ include/GL/dglcommon.hpp

6.5 [ U U DECS:GL::DGLPosition

#include <dglutil.hpp>

Public U 00 00 O

DGLPosition ()

DGLPosition (GLdouble x, GLdouble y, GLdouble z)
¢ ~DGLPosition ()

GLdouble & x ()

GLdouble & y ()

GLdouble & z ()

L]

DGL++ 0000 SatFeb 122011 00:19:06 000000000 Doxygen



20 goo

Private OJ [J

* GLdouble position_ [3]

651 00D 0O0OO0OOOoOooo

6.5.1.1 DECS::GL::DGLPosition::DGLPosition ( )

6.5.1.2 DECS::GL::DGLPosition::DGLPosition ( GLdouble x, GLdouble y, GLdouble z )
6.5.1.3 DECS::GL::DGLPosition::~DGLPosition ( )

652 (10

6.5.2.1 GLdouble& DECS::GL::DGLPosition::x ( )

6.5.2.2 GLdouble& DECS::GL::DGLPosition::y ( )

6.5.2.3 GLdouble& DECS::GL::DGLPosition::z ( )

653 [0

6.5.3.1 GLdouble DECS::GL::DGLPosition::position_[3] [private]
o0o00obOO00O0O0obO0obOOooooboOoboooogn:

* include/GL/dglutil.hpp

6.6 [l [l [] DECS::GL::DGLSquare

#include <dglbasicshape.hpp>
DECS::GL::DGLSquare 0 OO0 OO OO QOO

\ DECS::GL::DGL Object |

‘ DECS::GL::DGLSquare|

Public U U [ [

* DGLSquare (DGLPosition pointl, DGLPosition point2, DGLPosition point3,
DGLPosition point4)

¢ DGLSquare (DGLPosition pointl, DGLPosition point2, DGLPosition point3,
DGLPosition point4, DGLColor color)

DGL++ 00O 0O SatFeb 12201100:19:06 DO 0000000 Doxygen



6.6 0

00 DECS::GL::DGLSquare 21

DGLSquare (int mode, DGLPosition pointl, DGLPosition point2, DGLPosition
point3, DGLPosition point4)

DGLSquare (int mode, DGLPosition pointl, DGLPosition point2, DGLPosition
point3, DGLPosition point4, DGLColor color)

~DGLSquare ()

void setPoint (DGLPosition pointl, DGLPosition point2, DGLPosition point3,
DGLPosition point4)

virtual void setColor (DGLColor color)
virtual void draw ()

Private J (0 O

DGLSquare ()

Private O (J

6.6.1

6.6.1.1

6.6.1.2

6.6.1.3

6.6.1.4

6.6.1.5

6.6.1.6

6.6.2

6.6.2.1

DGLPosition point1_

DGLPosition point2_

DGLPosition point3_

DGLPosition point4_
goboooooobooood

DECS::GL::DGLSquare::DGLSquare( ) [inline, private]

DECS::GL::DGLSquare::DGLSquare ( DGLPosition point1, DGLPosition point2,
DGLPosition point3, DGLPosition point4 ) [inline]

DECS::GL::DGLSquare::DGLSquare ( DGLPosition point!, DGLPosition point2,
DGLPosition point3, DGLPosition pointd, DGLColor color) [inline]

DECS::GL::DGLSquare::DGLSquare ( int mode, DGLPosition point1, DGLPosition
point2, DGLPosition point3, DGLPosition point4 ) [inline]

DECS::GL::DGLSquare::DGLSquare ( int mode, DGLPosition point1, DGLPosition
point2, DGLPosition point3, DGLPosition point4, DGLColor color )
[inline]

DECS::GL::DGLSquare::~DGLSquare( ) [inline]

HEN

virtual void DECS::GL::DGLSquare::draw ( ) [virtuall]

DECS::GL::DGLObjectD D 0 0 OO0 OO0

DGL++ 0000 SatFeb 122011 00:19:06 000000000 Doxygen



22 goo

6.6.2.2 virtual void DECS::GL::DGLSquare::setColor ( DGLColor color ) [virtuall]

DECS::GL::DGLObject0 DD DO OO OO

6.6.2.3 void DECS::GL::DGLSquare::setPoint ( DGLPosition point1, DGLPosition point2,
DGLPosition point3, DGLPosition point4 )

6.63 [0

6.6.3.1 DGLPosition DECS::GL::DGLSquare::pointl_ [private]
6.6.3.2 DGLPosition DECS::GL::DGLSquare::point2_ [private]
6.6.3.3 DGLPosition DECS::GL::DGLSquare::point3_ [private]
6.6.3.4 DGLPosition DECS::GL::DGLSquare::pointd_ [private]
gooobbbboooobobbboooooooo:

* include/GL/dglbasicshape.hpp

6.7 [l 0 [ DECS::GL::DGLTriangle

#include <dglbasicshape.hpp>
DECS::GL::DGLTriangle 1 0 0000000

\ DECS::GL::DGL Object |

‘ DECS::GL::DGLTriangle |

Public L1 [ 0 U

* DGLTriangle (DGLPosition pointl, DGLPosition point2, DGLPosition point3)

* DGLTriangle (DGLPosition pointl, DGLPosition point2, DGLPosition point3,
DGLColor color)

* DGLTriangle (int mode, DGLPosition point1l, DGLPosition point2, DGLPosition
point3)

¢ DGLTriangle (int mode, DGLPosition pointl, DGLPosition point2, DGLPosition
point3, DGLColor color)

e ~DGLTriangle ()

* void setPoint (DGLPosition point]l, DGLPosition point2, DGLPosition point3)

e virtual void setColor (DGLColor color)

e virtual void draw ()

DGL++ 00O 0O SatFeb 12201100:19:06 DO 0000000 Doxygen



6.7 0 O O DECS::GL::DGLTriangle

23

Private J [0 0 I

e DGLTriangle ()

Private OJ [J

* DGLPosition pointl_

* DGLPosition point2_

* DGLPosition point3_

6.7.1

6.7.1.1

6.7.1.2

6.7.1.3

6.7.1.4

6.7.1.5

6.7.1.6

6.7.2

6.7.2.1

gooooooooooood
DECS::GL::DGLTriangle::DGLTriangle( ) [inline, private]

DECS::GL::DGLTriangle::DGLTriangle ( DGLPosition point1, DGLPosition point2,
DGLPosition point3 ) [inline]

DECS::GL::DGLTriangle::DGLTriangle ( DGLPosition point1, DGLPosition point2,
DGLPosition point3, DGLColor color) [inline]

DECS::GL::DGLTriangle::DGLTriangle ( int mode, DGLPosition point1,
DGLPosition point2, DGLPosition point3) [inline]

DECS::GL::DGLTriangle::DGLTriangle ( int mode, DGLPosition point1,
DGLPosition point2, DGLPosition point3, DGLColor color ) [inline]

DECS::GL::DGLTriangle::~DGLTriangle( ) [inline]

00

virtual void DECS::GL::DGLTriangle::draw ( ) [virtual]

DECS::GL:DGLObjectd DO OO OO OO

6.7.2.2

virtual void DECS::GL::DGLTriangle::setColor ( DGLColor color ) [virtual]

DECS::GL::DGLObjectD D 0 0 OO0 OO0

DGL++ 0000 SatFeb 122011 00:19:06 000000000 Doxygen



24 goo

6.7.2.3 void DECS::GL::DGLTriangle::setPoint ( DGLPosition point1, DGLPosition point2,
DGLPosition point3 )

673 OO

6.7.3.1 DGLPosition DECS::GL::DGLTriangle::pointl_ [private]
6.7.3.2 DGLPosition DECS::GL::DGLTriangle::point2_ [private]
6.7.3.3 DGLPosition DECS::GL::DGLTriangle::point3_ [private]

gboooboobooboobooboobobog:

* include/GL/dglbasicshape.hpp

6.8 [ [ [J DECS::GL::DGLWindow

ogooooooo
#include <dglwindow.hpp>

Public LU [0 0 U

* DGLWindow (int argc, char xargv[])
gOooboOooboOooooooooooo

* DGLWindow (int argc, char xargv[ ], void(xdisplayFunc)(), void(*resizeFunc)(int
width, int height))

gobooooooooooooboooooOoooboooobooOooobooOoooo

* DGLWindow (int argc, char xargv[ ], DGLWindowProperty s«wProp)
goooooooooooboobobobobooboo

* DGLWindow (int argc, char sxargv[ ], DGLWindowProperty *wProp, void(xdisplayFunc)(),
void(xresizeFunc)(int width, int height))

gbboobooooobooboooboboodobooboooooooooon
gooooo

¢ ~DGLWindow ()
goooooooood

* void setBGColor (DGLColor bgColor)
goooboooboooooobo

¢ void setDisplayFunc (void(xdisplayFunc)())
goobobooobooooobooon

DGL++ 00O 0O SatFeb 12201100:19:06 DO 0000000 Doxygen



6.8 0 O 0O DECS::GL::DGLWindow 25

* void setResizeFunc (void(xresizeFunc)(int width, int height))
odoooooobooooooooooooao

* void setMouseFunc (void(*mouseFunc)(int button, int state, int x, int y))
ogddooooooooooooooao

¢ void create ()
goobooooobooo

Private [J [0 [0 [J

¢ void init ()
gooboooo

Private [J [J

* DGLWindowProperty * wProp_
oboboooboobogoog

* void(x displayFunc_ )()
ooooooooooa

* void(x resizeFunc_ )(int width, int height)
ooobooooooooo

* void(* mouseFunc_ )(int button, int state, int x, int y)
goooobobooooooooooo

681 OO
obobobob obobobobooboboobooboooooooonbo ooo

b0 GcGLutTonooooooooooo GgLuToooooobooooonoo
C+0000oopooooon

682 UUUDODODODODUOOOOO
6.8.2.1 DECS::GL::DGLWindow::DGLWindow ( int argc, char x argv[] ) [inline]

gobobooobooboobooobo

oobooObO0ooooooobOOooooobobOo0oO0d (DECS:GL:DGL_DEFAULT_WPROP
ybooooooooobooobooooo

DGL++ 0000 SatFeb 122011 00:19:06 000000000 Doxygen



26 goo

ao

00o0o0ooOoOo000oooOooooboooo0oOoOoon ooo ooo
DGLWindow::create() 0 0 0 0 0O 0O 0O O O DGLWindow::setDisplayFunc() O
DGLWindow::setResizeFunc) OO O OO0 O0O00O0ODOOOOO0OOOOOO

ao

argc 0OOODOOOOODO "arge"
argy O O0O0OODOOOO "argv”

6.8.2.2 DECS::GL::DGLWindow::DGLWindow ( int arge, char x argv[], void(x)() displayFunc,
void(x)(int width, int height) resizeFunc ) [inline]
0000000000 DO00000O00Oo0o0OO0oOoDbOoooboOoooOooo

oobooooboooboooobbooobooboooooboobobobooooooo
00000 (DECS:GL:DGL_DEFAULT WPROP)OOOOOOOOOOOOO
oood

ao

argc ' JO0OOO0OODOODOO "arge"

argv  JOO0O0OODOOOO "argv”
displayFunc 0O O0000O00O0OO
resizeFunc | U 00000000000

6.8.2.3 DECS::GL::DGLWindow::DGLWindow ( int arge, char x argv[],
DGLWindowProperty « wProp ) [inline]
goooooobooboobobooboobooon

oobO0ooboobooooooboobbooboooooooobooooboooooo
goooog

ao

00000000000000000000000000 000 000DGLWindow::create()
0000oboon DGLWindow::setDisplayFunc() 0 DGLWindow::setResizeFunc()
000000 000Do0oo0bDooooooagd

go

argc ' JOOOO0ODOODOO "arge"
argv U0OO0ODOOODOODO "argv"
wProp |00 0000000D0O0ODOOOOODOO

DGL++ 00O 0O SatFeb 12201100:19:06 DO 0000000 Doxygen



6.8 0 U O DECS::GL::DGLWindow 27

6.8.2.4 DECS::GL::DGLWindow::DGLWindow ( int arge, char x argv[],
DGLWindowProperty * wProp, void(x)() displayFunc, void(x)(int width, int height)
resizeFunc ) [inline]

obocoboobOoboobooboooobooobooooooobooobooooo
goooo
oboboooboooooooboobbooooooooboobooobooDboo
oboooobooooobooooooboooog

oo

argc JOOOOOOODOO "arge"

argv OO ODOOODOODOO "argv”

wProp O00000O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOO

displayFunc |0 000000000

resizeFunc OO0 0000000000

6.8.2.5 DECS::GL::DGLWindow::~DGLWindow( ) [inline]

googoboooboooon

6.83 [0
6.8.3.1 void DECS::GL::DGLWindow::create ( )

gbooooobooooon
gboboogboaoboobooobooboboboboobooanod

6.8.3.2 void DECS:GL::DGLWindowz:init( ) [private]

gbooooood

6.8.3.3 void DECS::GL::DGLWindow::setBGColor ( DGLColor bgColor )

gobooboooboobgoobd

OO000000"pgColor"DOOOOO"pgColor "OOO0O0O0O0OOOO0O0O0O0O
gboooboooooogoboo

go

‘ bgColor‘DDDDDDDD

DGL++ 0000 SatFeb 122011 00:19:06 000000000 Doxygen



28 goo

6.8.3.4 void DECS::GL::DGLWindow::setDisplayFunc ( void(x)() displayFunc )

goooooooDOOODOOOOOOO
0000000 "displayFunc"'D O 0O OO O "displayFunc_"OO0O000ODO

oo

. 0o00oboobooobooboo bbb obooboobbooboon
good

2. 00000b000bO00obO00obOOoobOoobooboobooboong
gbooobOoboooobooboooobobooooooo

ao

‘displayFunc‘DDDDDDDDDDD

6.8.3.5 void DECS::GL::DGLWindow::setMouseFunc ( void(x)(int button, int state, int x, int y)
mouseFunc )

00000000000 00oooooo
O00O0000"mouseFunc"O O O 00O O "mouseFunc_"O O O OO O

oo

‘ mouseFunc‘DDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDD

6.8.3.6 void DECS::GL::DGLWindow::setResizeFunc ( void(x)(int width, int height) resizeFunc )

00000000000 000o0ooboo0oo0oa
O000000"resizeFunc"O OO0 00O 0O "resizeFunc_ "O 0O O0OO

ao
. 0boo0oooooooooobo obo obooboooooooooog
oooooood
2. 0000000ooooboobOoOoOooooooOObOOoOoOooooDOOn
gboooboobooboobobbooboobooboobo
ao

‘displayFunc‘DDDDDDDDDDDDD

DGL++ 00O 0O SatFeb 12201100:19:06 DO 0000000 Doxygen



6.9 0 0 O DECS::GL::DGLWindowProperty 29

684 00
6.8.4.1 void(x DECS::GL::DGLWindow::displayFunc_)() [private]

obooooooooboo

6.8.4.2 void(x DECS::GL::DGLWindow::mouseFunc_)(int button, int state, int x, int y)
[private]

gbooobooboobooboobooog

6.8.4.3 void(x DECS::GL::DGLWindow::resizeFunc_)(int width, int height)
[private]

obooooobooooonoo

6.8.44 DGLWindowProperty+ DECS::GL::DGLWindow::wProp_
[private]

ooooooobooooooo
gboooooboooobobooooboooon:

¢ include/GL/dglwindow.hpp

6.9 [0 [ DECS::GL::DGLWindowProperty

DECS::GL::DGLWindow O OO0 OO0 O0O0O0O0O0OO0O0O0OO
#include <dglwindow.hpp>

Public L] [

* string title_
gooooooon

* unsigned int mode_
DGLColor bgColor_
gooooooon

L]

e int wWidth_
oooooa

* int wHeight_
Window height.

DGL++ 0000 SatFeb 122011 00:19:06 000000000 Doxygen



30 goo

¢ int wPositionX_

gobooooooooxoo

e int wPositionY_

gobooooooooyono

691 OO

DECS::GL:DGLWindow U 0 OO 00000000000 ODOOODOOOODOO
oboooobooboob OobobooOooboboooooboobooooDbo
oboooooboooog

6.9.2 00O
6.9.2.1 DGLColor DECS::GL::DGLWindowProperty::bgColor_

oooobooooo

6.9.2.2 unsigned int DECS::GL::DGLWindowProperty::mode_

OpenGL color mode

6.9.2.3 string DECS::GL::DGLWindowProperty::title_

ubooaboaaod

6.9.24 int DECS::GL::DGLWindowProperty::wHeight_

Window height.
ooooood

6.9.25 int DECS::GL::DGLWindowProperty::wPositionX _

oboooboooon xOod

6.9.2.6 int DECS::GL::DGLWindowProperty::wPositionY_

obooobooooooyOod

DGL++ 00O 0O SatFeb 12201100:19:06 DO 0000000 Doxygen



6.9 0 0 O DECS::GL::DGLWindowProperty

31

6.9.2.7 int DECS::GL::DGLWindowProperty::wWidth_

ooooog
booooboooobobooooboooon:

¢ include/GL/dglwindow.hpp

DGL++ 0000 SatFeb 122011 00:19:06 000000000 Doxygen






Chapter 7

HREpNEN

7.1 include/GL/dgl.hpp

#include <GL/dglcommon.hpp>
#include <GL/dglutil.hpp>
#include <GL/dglbasicshape.hpp>
#include <GL/dglwindow.hpp>

7.2 include/GL/dglbasicshape.hpp

#include <GL/dglcommon.hpp>

HEN

e class DECS::GL::DGLLine

¢ class DECS::GL::DGLTriangle
¢ class DECS::GL::DGLSquare
¢ class DECS::GL::DGLCircle

goboogg

* namespace DECS
Descrete Elements Caculation SuitestDECS) OO0 00000

* namespace DECS::GL
Descrete Elements Calcuation Suites(tDECS) 0 GLOOUOOOOOOOOO0OO



34 goog

7.3 include/GL/dglcommon.hpp

#include <GL/dglutil.hpp>

00

¢ class DECS::GL::DGLObject

goobodgg

* namespace DECS
Descrete Elements Caculation Suites(!DECS) 0000000

* namespace DECS::GL
Descrete Elements Calcuation Suites(DECS) 0 GLOODOUODOOOOOODOODO

00

e static const DGLColor DECS::GL::DGL_WHITE (1.0, 1.0, 1.0, 1.0)
e static const DGLColor DECS::GL::DGL_BLACK (0.0, 0.0, 0.0, 1.0)
e static const DGLColor DECS::GL::DGL_RED (1.0, 0.0, 0.0, 1.0)

e static const DGLColor DECS::GL::DGL_GREEN (0.0, 1.0, 0.0, 1.0)
e static const DGLColor DECS::GL::DGL_BLUE (0.0, 0.0, 1.0, 1.0)

e static const DGLPosition DECS::GL::DGL_ORIGIN (0.0, 0.0, 0.0)

7.4 include/GL/dglutil.hpp

#include <GLUT/glut.h>

0O

e class DECS::GL::DGLColor

¢ class DECS::GL::DGLPosition
goooooao

* namespace DECS
Descrete Elements Caculation SuitestDECS) 0000000

* namespace DECS::GL
Descrete Elements Calcuation Suites(tDECS) 0 GLOODOUODOOOODOOOODO

DGL++ 00O 0O SatFeb 12201100:19:06 DO 0000000 Doxygen



7.5 include/GL/dglwindow.hpp 35

g

7.5

static const int DECS::GL:: X =0
static const int DECS::GL::Y =1
static const int DECS::GL::Z =2
static const int DECS::GL::R =0
static const int DECS::GL::G =1
static const int DECS::GL::B =2
static const int DECS::GL::A =3

include/GL/dglwindow.hpp

#include <string>

#include <GL/dgl.hpp>

EEN

struct DECS::GL::DGLWindowProperty
DECS::GL::DGLWindow D0 0000000000000

class DECS::GL::DGLWindow
ooooooono

goboogo

namespace DECS
Descrete Elements Caculation Suites(tDECS) OO0 00000

namespace DECS::GL
Descrete Elements Calcuation SuitestDECS) 0 GLOOUOOOOOOOOOOO

goo

ERN

typedef void(* DECS::GL::RESIZE_FUNC )(int, int)
goobooooboog

RESIZE_FUNC DECS::GL::getResizeFunc (GLdouble canvasWidth, GLdou-
ble canvasHeight)

DGL++ 0000 SatFeb 122011 00:19:06 000000000 Doxygen



36 goog

HEN

e static DGLWindowProperty DECS::GL::DGL_DEFAULT_WPROP
goobooooooooo

DGL++ 00O 0O SatFeb 12201100:19:06 DO 0000000 Doxygen



Index

~DGLCircle
DECS::GL::
~DGLColor
DECS::GL::
~DGLLine
DECS::GL::
~DGLPosition
DECS::GL::
~DGLSquare
DECS::GL::
~DGLTriangle
DECS::GL::
~DGLWindow
DECS::GL::

A
DECS::GL,

DECS::GL::

B
DECS::GL,
b
DECS::GL::
beginPoint_
DECS::GL::
bgColor_
DECS::GL::

center_
DECS::GL::

color_
DECS::GL::
DECS::GL::

create
DECS::GL::

DECS, 9
DECS::GL, 9
A1l
B, 11

DGLCircle, 14
DGLColor, 16
DGLLine, 17
DGLPosition, 20
DGLSquare, 21
DGLTriangle, 23

DGLWindow, 27

11

DGLColor, 16

11
DGLColor, 16

DGLLine, 18

DGLWindowProperty, 30

DGLCircle, 15

DGLColor, 16
DGLObject, 19

DGLWindow, 27

DGL_BLACK, 11

DGL_BLUE, 11

DGL_DEFAULT_WPROP, 11

DGL_GREEN, 12
DGL_ORIGIN, 12
DGL_RED, 12
DGL_WHITE, 12
G, 12
getResizeFunc, 11
R, 12

RESIZE_FUNC, 10

X, 12
Y, 12
Z,12

DECS::GL::DGLCircle, 13

~DGLCircle, 14
center_, 15
DGLCircle, 14
draw, 14
nPoint_, 15
radius_, 15
setCenter, 14
setColor, 14

setNumberOfPoints, 14

setRadius, 15

DECS::GL::DGLColor, 15

~DGLColor, 16
a, 16

b, 16

color_, 16
DGLColor, 16
g, 16

r, 16

DECS::GL::DGLLine, 16

~DGLLine, 17
beginPoint_, 18
DGLLine, 17
draw, 17
endPoint_, 18
setColor, 17
setPoint, 17

DECS::GL::DGLObject, 18



38

INDEX

color_, 19
DGLObject, 19
draw, 19
mode_, 19
setColor, 19

DECS::GL::DGLPosition, 19

~DGLPosition, 20
DGLPosition, 20
position_, 20

x, 20

y, 20

z, 20

DECS::GL::DGLSquare, 20

~DGLSquare, 21
DGLSquare, 21
draw, 21
pointl_, 22
point2_, 22
point3_, 22
point4_, 22
setColor, 21
setPoint, 22

DECS::GL::DGLTriangle, 22

~DGLTriangle, 23
DGLTriangle, 23
draw, 23

pointl_, 24
point2_, 24
point3_, 24
setColor, 23
setPoint, 23

DECS::GL::DGLWindow, 24

DECS::GL::DGLWindowProperty, 29

~DGLWindow, 27
create, 27
DGLWindow, 25, 26
displayFunc_, 29
init, 27
mouseFunc_, 29
resizeFunc_, 29
setBGColor, 27
setDisplayFunc, 27
setMouseFunc, 28
setResizeFunc, 28
wProp_, 29

bgColor_, 30
mode_, 30
title_, 30
wHeight_, 30
wPositionX_, 30

wPositionY_, 30

wWidth_, 30
DGL_BLACK
DECS::GL, 11
DGL_BLUE
DECS::GL, 11
DGL_DEFAULT_WPROP
DECS::GL, 11
DGL_GREEN
DECS::GL, 12
DGL_ORIGIN
DECS::GL, 12
DGL_RED
DECS::GL, 12
DGL_WHITE
DECS::GL, 12
DGLCircle
DECS::GL::DGLCircle, 14
DGLColor
DECS::GL::DGLColor, 16
DGLLine
DECS::GL::DGLLine, 17
DGLObject
DECS::GL::DGLObject, 19
DGLPosition
DECS::GL::DGLPosition, 20
DGLSquare
DECS::GL::DGLSquare, 21
DGLTriangle
DECS::GL::DGLTriangle, 23
DGLWindow
DECS::GL::DGLWindow, 25, 26
displayFunc_
DECS::GL::DGLWindow, 29
draw
DECS::GL::DGLCircle, 14
DECS::GL::DGLLine, 17
DECS::GL::DGLObject, 19
DECS::GL::DGLSquare, 21
DECS::GL::DGLTriangle, 23
endPoint_
DECS::GL::DGLLine, 18
G
DECS::GL, 12
g
DECS::GL::DGLColor, 16
getResizeFunc
DECS::GL, 11

DGL++ 00O 0O SatFeb 12201100:19:06 DO 0000000 Doxygen



INDEX

39

include/GL/dgl.hpp, 33
include/GL/dglbasicshape.hpp, 33
include/GL/dglcommon.hpp, 34
include/GL/dglutil.hpp, 34
include/GL/dglwindow.hpp, 35

init
DECS::GL::

mode_
DECS::GL::
DECS::GL::

mouseFunc_
DECS::GL::

nPoint_
DECS::GL::

pointl_
DECS::GL::
DECS::GL::
point2_
DECS::GL::
DECS::GL::
point3_
DECS::GL::
DECS::GL::
point4 _
DECS::GL::
position_
DECS::GL::

R
DECS::GL,

DECS::GL::
radius_
DECS::GL::
RESIZE_FUNC
DECS::GL,
resizeFunc_
DECS::GL::

setBGColor
DECS::GL::

setCenter
DECS::GL::

setColor
DECS::GL::
DECS::GL::
DECS::GL::
DECS::GL::

DGLWindow, 27

DGLObject, 19

DGLWindowProperty, 30

DGLWindow, 29

DGLCircle, 15

DGLSquare, 22
DGLTriangle, 24

DGLSquare, 22
DGLTriangle, 24

DGLSquare, 22
DGLTriangle, 24

DGLSquare, 22

DGLPosition, 20

12
DGLColor, 16
DGLCircle, 15
10

DGLWindow, 29

DGLWindow, 27
DGLCircle, 14

DGLCircle, 14
DGLLine, 17

DGLObject, 19
DGLSquare, 21

DECS::GL::DGLTriangle, 23
setDisplayFunc
DECS::GL::DGLWindow, 27
setMouseFunc
DECS::GL::DGLWindow, 28
setNumberOfPoints
DECS::GL::DGLCircle, 14
setPoint
DECS::GL::DGLLine, 17
DECS::GL::DGLSquare, 22
DECS::GL::DGLTriangle, 23
setRadius
DECS::GL::DGLCircle, 15
setResizeFunc
DECS::GL::DGLWindow, 28

title_
DECS::GL::DGLWindowProperty, 30

wHeight_
DECS::GL::DGLWindowProperty, 30
wPositionX_
DECS::GL::DGLWindowProperty, 30
wPositionY _
DECS::GL::DGLWindowProperty, 30
wProp_
DECS::GL::DGLWindow, 29
wWidth_
DECS::GL::DGLWindowProperty, 30

X

DECS::GL, 12
X

DECS::GL::DGLPosition, 20
Y

DECS::GL, 12
y

DECS::GL::DGLPosition, 20
Z

DECS::GL, 12
z

DECS::GL::DGLPosition, 20

DGL++ 0000 SatFeb 122011 00:19:06 000000000 Doxygen



